
E.-lA 2

Table II.—Candidates for Full Examination.

Of the 741 candidates there were but 59 who have not been teachers, pupil-teachers, or normal-
school students in New Zealand; and of the 59, only 14 were candidates for Class D. Of the 481
candidates for Class B, 388 were at the time teachers, pupil-teachers, or students; and 48 others
had been similarly employed.

Among the 99 candidates who failed at the examination for Class E are 34 who had failed on
previous occasions, 20 of them having failed once before, 6 twice, 4 three times, 1 five times, 1 six
times, and 2 eight times.

Table M, on page vii. of this year's main report of the department, shows that of 1,924 teachers
(above the rank of pupil-teacher) in the service of the Boards at the end of last year, 1,541 at that
time either held certificates or had passed an examination for certificate, and 137 had obtained
"partial pass," while 85 were candidates who had failed at former examinations, and 161 had not
been examined. When the results of this year's examination are applied it is found that of the
same 1,924 teachers 1,604 have passed, 113 have obtained "partial pass," 78 have failed, and 129
have not been examined. The table (M) has been revised so as to include the results of the
examination, and in its revised form appears as follows:—

Table M (revised).—Teachers, Certificated and Uncertificated.

The papers set at the examination are appended. I have, &c,
Wμ. Jas. Habenb,

Inspector-General of Schools.

EXAMINATION PAPERS.
School Management and Art of Teaching.—For Glasses D arid E. Time allowed : 3 hours.

Section I.
[Every Question to be attempted.]

1. Whatregisters have to be kept in the public schools of the colony? State fully the uses of
each of the registers. If a child marked as present in the Register of Daily Attendance leaves,
before a full attendance is made, how would you deal with the case ?

U
O
A

oH

Candidates.

O
3

■g -a,! d £ 1
=i S ° 3 -a sft p, h << <j

13
§ PI

p
R

'p

i>.

'a

(3W

COpo

II
a

a in

Q

I
CO

c
i>1
Q

-3
6
Io

162 For Class D—
Passed
Partially successful for

Class D
Passed for Class E, and par-

tially successful for ClassD
CompletedClass E examina-

tion
Partially successful for

Class E
Failed completely
Absent .. ..

For Class E—
Passed
Partially successful
Failed completely
Absent

45
59 .. I ..

7 ! ..
2 .. ..
3 .. ! ..
..31 .... J .. 15

136 .... 99.. .. 24

307 130 I 39 j

9
14

'■

1
2

2
1

1
4

1

1 1
3 1 '2 6

7

3

1

4
2

1

18
17
3

■2
6

1
2

9
i 3

I
1
1 I 3 5

! 3
1 I 1 1

1
8 J 1\I 1 i

28G
27

40
21
7i

1
1

i 2

I 1
4
4
1

2
21
8

I
i 5

12
2

2I l
1

7
22
15
3

3
13
17
4

1
9
7;
2

2 ii 3
1

6
1

i
9
1

3
3
8
2

448 Total 72
I

|lO8 10 16 45 21 8 24 10 6 II 72 19 81 28

Education District.

I
Certificated,

or having
passed

Examination.

Partial
pass. Failed.

Never
examined i

by
Department.

Total.

Auckland ...
Taranaki
Wanganui ...
Wellington ...
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson

376
33
89
99
69
21
67
13
23

297
75

341
1.01

29
3
6

10
10
2

10
6

13
4

10
10

8
4
4
8
4
5

17
3
1

11
2
1

10

16
8

10
12
5

17
26

7
11
4
3

10

[

I

429
48

109
129
88
45

120
29
35

325
84

352
131

Grey
Westland ...
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland ...

Total ... 1,604 113 78 129 1,924


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

