TABLE II.—CANDIDATES for FULL EXAMINATION.

Total Number entered.	Candidates.	Passed.	Partially suc- cessful.	Failed.	Absent.	Auckland.	Taranaki.	Wanganui.	Wellington.	Hawke's Bay.	Marlborough.	Nelson.	Grey.	Westland.	N. Canterbury.	S. Canterbury.	Otago.	Southland.
162	For Class D—			1		-		İ				1						
	Passed	45		٠.		9	1	2	1	1	1				6	4	18	2
	Partially successful for		59		• •	14	2	1	4			3	1	2	7	2	17	6
	Class D		_					i	İ									
	Passed for Class E, and par- tially successful for Class D		7				• •	• • •	••	••	• •	••	• •	• •	3	1	3	• • •
	Completed Class E examina-		2	١	4				1				ļ					1
	tion		~	٠.	•••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				• • •	•••	• • •	•••	••	••	•••	*
	Partially successful for	١	3												1	٠.		2
	Class E																	İ
	Failed completely	••	• • •	31	· : :	9	1	3	5	1	1		1	٠.	8		2	••
200	Absent	• • •	• • •	• •	15	3	1	• •	3	•••	• •	1	1	••	• •	1	4	1
286	For Class E— Passed	27				5	1	1	2	1		1		2	7	1	3	3
)	Dentialla anasasasas		136	• •	••	40	1	4	21	9	$\dot{2}$	5	6	1	22	9	13	3
	Failed completely	· : :		99		21	1	4	8	7	3	12	1	1	15	1	$\frac{13}{17}$	8
	Absent			• • •	24	7	$\tilde{2}$	î		2	ĭ	2			3		4	2
														!				<u> </u>
448	Total	72	207	130	39	108	10	16	45	21	8	24	10	6	72	19	81	28
-			1			1												ĺ

Of the 741 candidates there were but 59 who have not been teachers, pupil-teachers, or normal-school students in New Zealand; and of the 59, only 14 were candidates for Class D. Of the 481 candidates for Class E. 388 were at the time teachers, pupil-teachers, or students; and 48 others had been similarly employed.

Among the 99 candidates who failed at the examination for Class E are 34 who had failed on previous occasions, 20 of them having failed once before, 6 twice, 4 three times, 1 five times, 1 six

times, and 2 eight times.

Table M, on page vii. of this year's main report of the department, shows that of 1,924 teachers (above the rank of pupil-teacher) in the service of the Boards at the end of last year, 1,541 at that time either held certificates or had passed an examination for certificate, and 137 had obtained "partial pass," while 85 were candidates who had failed at former examinations, and 161 had not been examined. When the results of this year's examination are applied it is found that of the same 1,924 teachers 1,604 have passed, 113 have obtained "partial pass," 78 have failed, and 129 have not been examined. The table (M) has been revised so as to include the results of the examination, and in its revised form appears as follows:—

TABLE M (REVISED).—TEACHERS. CERTIFICATED and UNCERTIFICATED

Educati	rict.		Certificated, or having passed Examination.	Partial pass.	Failed.	Never examined by Department.	Total.	
Auckland	•••	***	•••	376	29	8	16	429
Taranaki				33	3	4	8	48
Wanganui				89	6	4	10	109
Wellington	• • •			99	10	8	12	129
Hawke's Bay			٠	69	10	4	5	88
Marlborough		• • •		21	-2	5	17	45
Nelson				67	10	17	26	120
Grey				13	6	3	7	29
Westland		• • •		23		1	11	35
North Canterbury				297	13	11	4	325
South Canterbury				75	4	2	3	84
Otago				341	10	1		352
Southland		• • •	•••	101	10	10	10	131
Total			1,604	113	78	129	1,924	

The papers set at the examination are appended.

I have, &c., Wm. Jas. Habens, Inspector-General of Schools.

EXAMINATION PAPERS.

School Management and Art of Teaching.—For Classes D and E. Time allowed: 3 hours. Section I.

[Every Question to be attempted.]

1. What registers have to be kept in the public schools of the colony? State fully the uses of each of the registers. If a child marked as present in the Register of Daily Attendance leaves before a full attendance is made, how would you deal with the case?